13182749 1/30/2020 2:36:00 PM \$40.00 Book - 10890 Pg - 8226-8228 RASHELLE HOBBS Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT AMERICAN SECURE TITLE SL BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 3 P.

Tax Serial Number: 09-31-377-018

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: BRIGHTON BANK City Center Office 311 South State Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

One Fifty-Five, LLC 967 East Capital Blvd. Salt Lake City, UT 84103

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated January 30, 2020, is made and executed between One Fifty-Five, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, whose address is 967 East Capital Blvd., Salt Lake City, UT 84103 ("Trustor") and BRIGHTON BANK, whose address is City Center Office, 311 South State Street, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 ("Lender").

**DEED OF TRUST.** Lender and Trustor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated December 21, 2007 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Salt Lake County, State of Utah, as follows:

Recorded December 24, 2017 in Book 9551 Page 7408-7419 in the Salt Lake County Recorder's Office.

**REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.** The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Salt Lake County, State of Utah:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 2, Block 42, Plat "D", Salt Lake Survey, thence East 4.75 rods, thence North 10 rods, thence West 80.5 feet, thence South 10 rods, thence East 2.125 feet to beginning.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 155 East Second Avenue, Salt Lake City, UT 84103. The Real Property tax identification number is 09-31-377-018.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Trustor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

The principal amount has been increased to \$2,115,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

TRUSTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED JANUARY 30, 2020.

## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

TRUSTOR:
TROSTOR.
ONE FIFTY-FIVE, LLC  By: Wayne G Fetty, Manager of One Fifty-Five, LLC
By: Glen Saxton, Manager of One Fifty-Five, LLC
LENDER:
BRIGHTON BANK
X Authorized Officer
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF White State of Utah  Noterly Public - State of Utah  MELISSA SNELL Comm. #693124 My Commission Expires January 31, 2021
On this

## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 3

LENDER ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
STATE OF	) ) ss )		Notary Public - State of Utal MELISSA SNELL Comm. #693124 My Commission Expires January 31, 2021
On this	t executed the with act and deed of <b>E</b> rwise, for the uses	nin and foregoing is RIGHTON BANK, of and purposes there ent and in fact exe	instrument and duly authorized ein mentioned, cuted this said